
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 Hampton Aquatics Center 370 days Thu 2/18/21 Wed 7/20/22

1 Permits Issued 1 day Thu 2/18/21 Thu 2/18/21

2 Permit Issued 1 day Thu 2/18/21 Thu 2/18/21

3 Construction Phase 345 days Mon 2/22/21 Fri 6/17/22

4 Site Work 328 days Mon 2/22/21 Wed 5/25/22

5 Mobilization 5 days Mon 2/22/21 Mon 3/1/21

6 Clear Site / E&S 5 days Tue 3/2/21 Mon 3/8/21

7 Demo Asphalt as Required - Building 

Pad/Storm/Splash Park

10 days Tue 3/9/21 Mon 3/22/21

8 Building Layout 5 days Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/9/21

9 Building Pad - Proof Roll / Cut 7 days Tue 3/23/21 Thu 4/1/21

10 Demo Storm Pipe 3 days Tue 3/23/21 Thu 3/25/21

11 New Storm Piping at Building 7 days Mon 3/29/21 Tue 4/6/21

12 New Storm Piping at Parking 15 days Wed 4/7/21 Fri 4/30/21

13 New Storm Structures & Island Media 10 days Mon 3/29/21 Mon 4/12/21

14 Provide Access Road To & Around Building 5 days Tue 4/13/21 Mon 4/19/21

15 Tie into Existing Storm System 10 days Mon 3/29/21 Mon 4/12/21

16 Sewer Main 3 days Mon 5/3/21 Wed 5/5/21

17 Domestic Water Line 5 days Thu 5/6/21 Thu 5/13/21

18 Fire Main 5 days Mon 5/17/21 Mon 5/24/21

19 Electric Primary & Transformer Conduits 15 days Tue 3/23/21 Mon 4/12/21

20 Primary Power - Planning & Install 75 days Tue 4/13/21 Mon 8/16/21

21 Electric Secondary 10 days Tue 8/17/21 Mon 8/30/21

22 Gas - Planning & Install 75 days Tue 3/23/21 Tue 7/27/21

23 Mill Asphalt as Required 10 days Tue 5/25/21 Wed 6/9/21

24 Grade/Fill at Asphalt Parking 14 days Thu 6/10/21 Fri 7/2/21

25 Concrete Driveways - Site Resiliency 60 days Tue 7/6/21 Mon 10/11/21

26 Interlocking Pavers - Parking Stalls 90 days Tue 10/12/21 Wed 3/16/22

27 CG-2 Curb & Final Drive Lane Concrete 20 days Tue 10/12/21 Thu 11/11/21

28 Concrete Sidewalk 10 days Fri 11/12/21 Mon 11/29/21

29 Stone Grade/Fill at Resilient Pavement 8 days Tue 11/30/21 Mon 12/13/21

30 Topsoil at Island 5 days Thu 3/17/22 Wed 3/23/22

31 Landscaping at Island 10 days Thu 3/24/22 Wed 4/6/22

32 Topsoil Around Building 10 days Thu 3/24/22 Thu 4/7/22

33 Seeding Around Building 5 days Mon 4/11/22 Mon 4/18/22

34 Landscaping Around Building 20 days Thu 4/28/22 Wed 5/25/22

35 Building 314 days Fri 4/2/21 Wed 6/15/22

36 50M Competition Pool 309 days Fri 4/2/21 Wed 6/8/22

37 Excavate Pool - 50M 40 days Fri 4/2/21 Tue 6/8/21

38 Dewatering System - 50M 15 days Tue 4/13/21 Wed 5/5/21

39 Concrete Shell - 50M 80 days Tue 4/13/21 Tue 8/24/21

40 Backfill - 50M Shell 30 days Fri 7/23/21 Wed 9/8/21

41 Surge Tank - 50M 5 days Tue 8/17/21 Tue 8/24/21

42 Backfill - 50M Surge Tank 5 days Wed 8/25/21 Wed 9/1/21

43 Deck Work Piping - 50M 14 days Tue 11/16/21 Tue 12/7/21

44 Tile Work - 50M 60 days Thu 1/20/22 Wed 4/13/22

45 Pool Equipment Room - 50M 55 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 5/11/22

46 Plaster Work - 50M 20 days Thu 3/31/22 Wed 4/27/22

47 Start Up - 50M 15 days Thu 5/12/22 Wed 6/1/22

48 Completion - 50M 5 days Thu 6/2/22 Wed 6/8/22

49 Foundations & Walls - 50M 25 days Mon 8/9/21 Thu 9/16/21

50 CMU Stem Walls 25 days Wed 8/25/21 Mon 10/4/21

Permit Issued

Mobilization

Clear Site / E&S

Demo Asphalt as Required - Building Pad/Storm/Splash Park

Building Layout

Building Pad - Proof Roll / Cut

Demo Storm Pipe

New Storm Piping at Building

New Storm Piping at Parking

New Storm Structures & Island Media

Provide Access Road To & Around Building

Tie into Existing Storm System

Sewer Main

Domestic Water Line

Fire Main

Electric Primary & Transformer Conduits 

Primary Power - Planning & Install

Electric Secondary

Gas - Planning & Install

Mill Asphalt as Required 

Grade/Fill at Asphalt Parking

Concrete Driveways - Site Resiliency

Interlocking Pavers - Parking Stalls

CG-2 Curb & Final Drive Lane Concrete

Concrete Sidewalk

Stone Grade/Fill at Resilient Pavement

Topsoil at Island 

Landscaping at Island 

Topsoil Around Building

Seeding Around Building 

Landscaping Around Building 

Excavate Pool - 50M

Dewatering System - 50M

Concrete Shell - 50M

Backfill - 50M Shell

Surge Tank - 50M

Backfill - 50M Surge Tank

Deck Work Piping - 50M

Tile Work - 50M

Pool Equipment Room - 50M

Plaster Work - 50M

Start Up - 50M

Completion - 50M

Foundations & Walls - 50M

CMU Stem Walls
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51 CMU Walls at Pool - 50M 30 days Tue 10/5/21 Tue 11/23/21

52 CMU Walls at Spectator Seating 10 days Tue 10/5/21 Wed 10/20/21

53 Spectator Seating - Bldg 45 days Thu 10/21/21 Wed 1/5/22

54 Pool Concrete Deck - 50M 7 days Wed 12/8/21 Mon 12/20/21

55 HM Frames at CMU - 50M 30 days Tue 10/5/21 Tue 11/23/21

56 Exterior Storefront 10 days Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/26/22

57 Brick Veneer 20 days Thu 1/20/22 Thu 2/24/22

58 EIFS - 50M 12 days Mon 2/28/22 Thu 3/17/22

59 Metal Panels 14 days Mon 3/21/22 Mon 4/11/22

60 Subcontractor Pre-Punch 5 days Thu 6/9/22 Wed 6/15/22

61 Structural Roof System 32 days Wed 11/24/21 Thu 1/6/22

62 Steel Joists - 50M 15 days Wed 11/24/21 Thu 12/16/21

63 Roof Decking - 50M 10 days Tue 12/21/21 Thu 1/6/22

64 Roofing (Dry-in)- 50M 7 days Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/19/22

65 Mechanical Rough-In & Equipment - 50M 12 days Thu 1/20/22 Thu 2/10/22

66 Fire Sprinkler - 50M 15 days Thu 1/27/22 Wed 2/16/22

67 Interior Finishes 53 days Thu 2/17/22 Mon 5/2/22

68 Block Filler/Painting - 50M 25 days Thu 2/17/22 Wed 3/23/22

69 Pool Deck Sealer - 50M 7 days Thu 3/24/22 Fri 4/1/22

70 Interior Storefront - 50M 8 days Thu 3/24/22 Mon 4/4/22

71 Electrical trim & Lights - 50M 20 days Tue 4/5/22 Mon 5/2/22

72 Mechanical Trim - 50M 15 days Tue 4/12/22 Mon 5/2/22

73 Doors & Hardware - 50M 5 days Mon 4/4/22 Fri 4/8/22

74 Lobby Area 176 days Wed 8/25/21 Wed 4/27/22

75 Foundations -Bldg 15 days Wed 8/25/21 Thu 9/16/21

76 CMU Stem wall - Bldg 8 days Thu 9/2/21 Tue 9/14/21

77 Underground MEP - Bldg 15 days Thu 9/9/21 Mon 10/4/21

78 Slab on Grade -Bldg 5 days Tue 10/5/21 Tue 10/12/21

79 CMU Walls 35 days Wed 10/13/21 Tue 11/30/21

80 CMU 1st Floor - Bldg 10 days Wed 10/27/21 Tue 11/9/21

81 CMU 2nd Floor - Bldg 7 days Fri 10/29/21 Mon 11/8/21

82 Electrical Rough-in CMU - Bldg 15 days Wed 11/10/21 Tue 11/30/21

83 CMU Stairwell - Bldg 7 days Wed 10/27/21 Thu 11/4/21

84 CMU Elevator Shaft - Bldg 5 days Fri 11/5/21 Fri 11/12/21

85 Set HM Frames - Bldg 10 days Wed 10/13/21 Tue 10/26/21

86 Steel Mezzanine 33 days Mon 9/20/21 Wed 11/3/21

87 Set columns & Beams - Bldg 10 days Mon 9/20/21 Mon 10/4/21

88 Joists - Bldg 7 days Tue 10/5/21 Thu 10/14/21

89 Slab Decking - Bldg 5 days Mon 10/18/21 Mon 10/25/21

90 Concrete Slab on Deck - Bldg 3 days Tue 10/26/21 Thu 10/28/21

91 Mezzanine Railing - Bldg 7 days Tue 10/26/21 Wed 11/3/21

92 Struct Steel Roof 54 days Mon 9/20/21 Thu 12/2/21

93 Set Columns - Bldg 5 days Mon 9/20/21 Mon 9/27/21

94 Beams & Joists - Bldg 10 days Tue 11/9/21 Wed 11/24/21

95 Roof Decking - Bldg 6 days Thu 11/25/21 Thu 12/2/21

96 Exterior Metal Stud Walls 54 days Mon 12/6/21 Thu 2/17/22

97 Framing - Bldg 10 days Mon 12/6/21 Tue 12/21/21

98 Exterior Sheathing - Bldg 5 days Wed 12/22/21 Wed 12/29/21

99 Exterior Storefront - Bldg 10 days Thu 12/30/21 Tue 1/18/22

100 Electrical Rough-in - Bldg 5 days Thu 12/30/21 Wed 1/5/22

101 Hang Gypsum Interior Side - Bldg 7 days Wed 1/19/22 Thu 1/27/22

102 Finish Gypsum - Bldg 15 days Fri 1/28/22 Thu 2/17/22

103 Interior Metal Stud Walls 41 days Wed 12/22/21 Wed 2/16/22

CMU Walls at Pool - 50M

CMU Walls at Spectator Seating

Spectator Seating - Bldg

Pool Concrete Deck - 50M

HM Frames at CMU - 50M

Exterior Storefront

Brick Veneer

EIFS - 50M

Metal Panels

Subcontractor Pre-Punch

Steel Joists - 50M

Roof Decking - 50M

Roofing (Dry-in)- 50M

Mechanical Rough-In & Equipment - 50M

Fire Sprinkler - 50M

Block Filler/Painting - 50M

Pool Deck Sealer - 50M

Interior Storefront - 50M

Electrical trim & Lights - 50M

Mechanical Trim - 50M

Doors & Hardware - 50M

Foundations -Bldg

CMU Stem wall - Bldg

Underground MEP - Bldg

Slab on Grade -Bldg

CMU 1st Floor - Bldg

CMU 2nd Floor - Bldg

Electrical Rough-in CMU - Bldg

CMU Stairwell - Bldg

CMU Elevator Shaft - Bldg

Set HM Frames - Bldg

Set columns & Beams - Bldg

Joists - Bldg

Slab Decking - Bldg

Concrete Slab on Deck - Bldg

Mezzanine Railing - Bldg

Set Columns - Bldg

Beams & Joists - Bldg

Roof Decking - Bldg

Framing - Bldg

Exterior Sheathing - Bldg

Exterior Storefront - Bldg

Electrical Rough-in - Bldg

Hang Gypsum Interior Side - Bldg

Finish Gypsum - Bldg
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104 Framing - Bldg 7 days Wed 12/22/21 Thu 12/30/21

105 Set HM Frames - Bldg 7 days Wed 12/22/21 Thu 12/30/21

106 Hang Gypsum - Bldg 10 days Fri 1/14/22 Thu 1/27/22

107 Finish Gypsum - Bldg 14 days Fri 1/28/22 Wed 2/16/22

108 Electrical Rough-in - Bldg 7 days Wed 12/22/21 Thu 12/30/21

109 Low Voltage Systems Cabling 10 days Fri 12/31/21 Thu 1/13/22

110 Roofing - Bldg 10 days Mon 12/6/21 Tue 12/21/21

111 Mechanical Rough-In - Bldg 20 days Thu 12/30/21 Mon 2/7/22

112 Fire Sprinkler - Bldg 15 days Wed 12/22/21 Tue 1/11/22

113 Elevator - Bldg 15 days Wed 12/22/21 Tue 1/11/22

114 Open Stairs - Bldg 7 days Wed 12/22/21 Thu 12/30/21

115 Stair - Bldg 7 days Fri 11/5/21 Wed 11/17/21

116 Brick Veneer 20 days Mon 2/21/22 Thu 3/24/22

117 EIFS - Bldg 10 days Mon 3/28/22 Mon 4/11/22

118 Metal Panels - Bldg 10 days Tue 4/12/22 Wed 4/27/22

119 Interior Finishes 110 days Fri 12/31/21 Thu 6/2/22

120 Painting - Bldg 15 days Fri 2/18/22 Thu 3/10/22

121 LVT Flooring - Bldg 5 days Fri 3/11/22 Thu 3/17/22

122 Epoxy Flooring - Bldg 10 days Fri 3/11/22 Thu 3/24/22

123 Shower Wall Tile - Bldg 7 days Fri 3/25/22 Mon 4/4/22

124 Interior Storefront - Bldg 5 days Fri 3/25/22 Thu 3/31/22

125 Vanities - Bldg 2 days Tue 4/5/22 Wed 4/6/22

126 Plumbing Fixtures - Bldg 15 days Thu 4/7/22 Wed 4/27/22

127 Electrical Trim & Lights - Bldg 10 days Thu 4/14/22 Wed 4/27/22

128 Mechanical Trim - Bldg 7 days Thu 4/28/22 Fri 5/6/22

129 Low Voltage Systems Trim 10 days Fri 3/11/22 Thu 3/24/22

130 Toilet Partitions - Bldg 10 days Fri 3/25/22 Thu 4/7/22

131 Toilet Accessories - Bldg 15 days Fri 4/8/22 Thu 4/28/22

132 Lockers & Benches - Bldg 15 days Fri 4/8/22 Thu 4/28/22

133 Doors & Hardware - Bldg 20 days Fri 4/29/22 Thu 5/26/22

134 Subcontractor Pre-Punch 5 days Fri 5/27/22 Thu 6/2/22

135 MDF/IDF Owner Rough-In 20 days Fri 12/31/21 Thu 1/27/22

136 MDF/IDF Ready for equip. Owner Install 5 days Thu 4/28/22 Wed 5/4/22

137 Warm Pool Area 256 days Wed 6/9/21 Wed 6/1/22

138 Foundations - WP 15 days Mon 9/20/21 Tue 10/12/21

139 CMU Stem wall - WP 5 days Wed 10/13/21 Wed 10/20/21

140 Concrete Slab - WP 2 days Thu 10/21/21 Mon 10/25/21

141 Warm Up Pool 210 days Wed 6/9/21 Wed 5/25/22

142 Excavate Pool - WP 20 days Wed 6/9/21 Tue 7/13/21

143 Concrete Shell - WP 40 days Wed 6/9/21 Thu 8/12/21

144 Backfill - Warm Pool Shell 20 days Fri 6/25/21 Thu 7/29/21

145 Surge Tank - WP 7 days Mon 8/16/21 Wed 8/25/21

146 Backfill - Warm Surge Tank 5 days Thu 8/26/21 Thu 9/2/21

147 Deck Work Piping- WP 14 days Thu 8/26/21 Thu 9/16/21

148 Tile Work - WP 30 days Tue 2/15/22 Mon 3/28/22

149 Pool Equipment Room - WP 10 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 3/9/22

150 Plaster Work - WP 20 days Thu 3/31/22 Wed 4/27/22

151 Start Up / Turnover - WP 15 days Thu 4/28/22 Wed 5/18/22

152 Completion - WP 5 days Thu 5/19/22 Wed 5/25/22

153 CMU Walls At Equip Area - WP 14 days Tue 10/26/21 Tue 11/16/21

154 CMU Walls at Pool - WP 30 days Tue 11/9/21 Tue 12/28/21

155 Pool Concrete Deck - WP 2 days Wed 12/29/21 Thu 12/30/21

Framing - Bldg

Set HM Frames - Bldg

Hang Gypsum - Bldg

Finish Gypsum - Bldg

Electrical Rough-in - Bldg

Low Voltage Systems Cabling

Roofing - Bldg

Mechanical Rough-In - Bldg

Fire Sprinkler - Bldg

Elevator - Bldg

Open Stairs - Bldg

Stair - Bldg

Brick Veneer

EIFS - Bldg

Metal Panels - Bldg

Painting - Bldg

LVT Flooring - Bldg

Epoxy Flooring - Bldg

Shower Wall Tile - Bldg

Interior Storefront - Bldg

Vanities - Bldg

Plumbing Fixtures - Bldg

Electrical Trim & Lights - Bldg

Mechanical Trim - Bldg

Low Voltage Systems Trim

Toilet Partitions - Bldg

Toilet Accessories - Bldg

Lockers & Benches - Bldg

Doors & Hardware - Bldg

Subcontractor Pre-Punch

MDF/IDF Owner Rough-In

MDF/IDF Ready for equip. Owner Install

Foundations - WP

CMU Stem wall - WP

Concrete Slab - WP

Excavate Pool - WP

Concrete Shell - WP

Backfill - Warm Pool Shell

Surge Tank - WP

Backfill - Warm Surge Tank

Deck Work Piping- WP

Tile Work - WP

Pool Equipment Room - WP

Plaster Work - WP

Start Up / Turnover - WP

Completion - WP

CMU Walls At Equip Area - WP

CMU Walls at Pool - WP

Pool Concrete Deck - WP
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156 HM Frames at CMU- WP 30 days Wed 11/17/21 Thu 1/6/22

157 Exterior Storefront - WP 7 days Tue 12/21/21 Thu 12/30/21

158 Brick Veneer - WP 20 days Tue 2/15/22 Mon 3/21/22

159 EIFS - WP 15 days Tue 3/22/22 Wed 4/13/22

160 Structural Roof System 27 days Wed 12/29/21 Thu 2/3/22

161 Steel Joists - WP 20 days Wed 12/29/21 Thu 2/3/22

162 Roof Decking - WP 10 days Wed 1/5/22 Thu 1/20/22

163 Roofing - WP 5 days Mon 2/7/22 Mon 2/14/22

164 Mechanical Rough-In & Equipment - WP 14 days Tue 2/15/22 Wed 3/9/22

165 Mechanical Screen - WP 7 days Thu 3/10/22 Tue 3/22/22

166 Fire Sprinkler - WP 15 days Thu 3/3/22 Wed 3/23/22

167 Interior Finishes 64 days Wed 12/29/21 Mon 3/28/22

168 Painting - WP 10 days Tue 2/15/22 Mon 2/28/22

169 Floor Sealer at Mech Rooms - WP 2 days Tue 2/22/22 Wed 2/23/22

170 Pool Deck Sealer - WP 2 days Tue 3/1/22 Wed 3/2/22

171 Interior Storefront - WP 6 days Wed 12/29/21 Wed 1/5/22

172 Electrical trim & Lights - WP 20 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 3/28/22

173 Mechanical Trim - WP 12 days Tue 3/8/22 Wed 3/23/22

174 Doors & Hardware - WP 5 days Thu 3/3/22 Wed 3/9/22

175 Pool Equipment - WP 30 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 4/6/22

176 Fire Riser - WP 5 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 3/2/22

177 Electrical Panels - WP 15 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 3/16/22

178 Subcontractor Pre-Punch 5 days Thu 5/26/22 Wed 6/1/22

179 Outdoor Splash Park 158 days Tue 10/5/21 Thu 5/12/22

180 Lazy River 45 days Tue 10/5/21 Thu 12/16/21

181 Leisure Pool 45 days Mon 12/20/21 Wed 3/9/22

182 Water Slides 60 days Thu 2/3/22 Thu 5/12/22

183 Pool Deck 45 days Thu 1/6/22 Mon 3/28/22

184 Support/Service Building 120 days Wed 10/13/21 Thu 5/5/22

185 Pool Mechanical Building 30 days Fri 11/5/21 Mon 12/27/21

186 Water Play Structure 15 days Thu 3/10/22 Mon 4/4/22

187 Water Basketball 8 days Tue 4/5/22 Mon 4/18/22

188 T&B Mech Systems 7 days Mon 5/9/22 Tue 5/17/22

189 Commissioning 22 days Wed 5/18/22 Thu 6/16/22

190 Substantial Completion 1 day Fri 6/17/22 Fri 6/17/22

191 Punch List 22 days Mon 6/20/22 Tue 7/19/22

192 Final Completion 1 day Wed 7/20/22 Wed 7/20/22

HM Frames at CMU- WP

Exterior Storefront - WP

Brick Veneer - WP

EIFS - WP

Steel Joists - WP

Roof Decking - WP

Roofing - WP

Mechanical Rough-In & Equipment - WP

Mechanical Screen - WP

Fire Sprinkler - WP

Painting - WP

Floor Sealer at Mech Rooms - WP

Pool Deck Sealer - WP

Interior Storefront - WP

Electrical trim & Lights - WP

Mechanical Trim - WP

Doors & Hardware - WP

Pool Equipment - WP

Fire Riser - WP

Electrical Panels - WP

Subcontractor Pre-Punch

Lazy River

Leisure Pool

Water Slides

Pool Deck 

Support/Service Building

Pool Mechanical Building

Water Play Structure

Water Basketball

T&B Mech Systems

Commissioning

Substantial Completion

Punch List

Final Completion
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